
VENDOR

Bernard Eivers Mrcvs

National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kildare



Dovea Sir James 2nd

Lot 1 DOON GLADIATOR (RO)(P)
ShorthornSH2361

DOB: 05-Feb-2015

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

98

115

102Function

Corradoo Amy 2nd

Moydrumcastle
King

Paintearth Sindy 43r
(P)

Prospect Hill H L
Rufus 5r (P)

Gafa Highlander 23m (P)

Prospect Hill Kailee 10k (P)

Paintearth King Lear 3l (P)
Gar-Lind Max'S Sindy 43k (P)

Glounlea Leader

Highfield Kildysart 6th

Eachros Lady 14th

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE311307980256

17%

16%

3%

Mr. John Clarke - Doon Strokestown Co Roscommon

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Doon Aphrodite (Ro)

Paintearth Rama 53u (P)
PZT

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Shorthorn breed)

Shorthorn breed)

21%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+3.9%

0.03

+11kg

28%

26%

Docility (1-5 scale)

11%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+0.68

+8.6%

+15.9kg

19%

17%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) -2.56days 15%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 2.99%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: 0.05,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 1.87kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 0.41,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: 9.63kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 7.95%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: -3.69days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (Low)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(V Low)

(V Low)

(V Low)

(V Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(V Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

€136

€27

€163

€36

19%

23%

24%

17%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations



Huguenot

Lot 2 CARRENTUBBER PINOCCHIO
SalersSA2366

DOB: 21-Feb-2015

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

99

100

103Function

Sligo Belle

Rio

Vermeille

Alezan Tresor

Luzerne

Pinocchio
Plombade

Lancelot

Laurence

Mauriac (Fr 98)

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE321339610161

18%

17%

6%

David Kirrane - Carrentubber Tubbercurry Co Sligo

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Carrentubber Grainne

Doudou
S1544

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Salers breed)

Salers breed)

19%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+2.2%

-0.1

+11kg

32%

32%

Docility (1-5 scale)

15%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+0.99

+6.5%

+10.6kg

20%

25%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) -3.37days 15%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 2.35%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: -0.09,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 15.75kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 1.02,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: 6.82kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 6.45%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: -3.01days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (V Low)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(Low)

(V Low)

(Low)

(V Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

€103

€59

€162

€77

20%

26%

28%

17%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations



Drumberagh Kasper

Lot 3 ARLINSTOWN SPECIAL 13TH
HerefordHE2359

DOB: 15-Jan-2015

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

112

109

110Function

Arlinstown Lass 5th

Trillick Best

Glanmonnow Olive
21

Smithston Pot Luck
P021

Strathglee Orourke

Gunyah Last Day M110

Mjt Electric 331z Imp
Glannonnow Olive 14

Ballyaville Nairn

Trillick Bess

Arlinstown Lass 2nd

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE141607030531

45%

43%

15%

Declan Murphy - Arlingstown Ballinhassig Co Cork

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Arlinstown Lass 16th

Smithston Something Special
SMI

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Hereford breed)

Hereford breed)

43%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+4.7%

0.16

+6kg

35%

38%

Docility (1-5 scale)

27%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+0.43

+6.2%

+15.2kg

32%

31%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) -5.17days 28%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 4.15%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: 0.08,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 4.75kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 0.5,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: 4.27kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 6.35%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: -2.85days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (Average)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

€144

€5

€149

€33

31%

34%

35%

30%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations



Ronick Hawk

Lot 4 CORCAMORE KOOKIE
LimousinLM2364

DOB: 02-Feb-2015

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

120

111

111Function

Gorvagh Natalie

Imperial

Roundhill Meridian
Et

Ideal 23 Flasch

Disette

Geant
F084 Leny

Vainqueur

Amorce

Gorvagh Kirby

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE241397070077

45%

44%

24%

Brendan Curtin - Corcamore Clarina Limerick Co Limerick

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Corcamore Charlotte

Roundhill Saturn Et
RHN

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Limousin breed)

Limousin breed)

45%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+5%

0.01

+29kg

35%

38%

Docility (1-5 scale)

25%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+2.3

+6.3%

+1.7kg

31%

32%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) +1.69days 27%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 4.95%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: -0.06,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 21.88kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 1.99,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: -1.69kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 5.55%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: 1.72days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (Average)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

€31

€92

€123

€139

31%

34%

35%

30%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations



Doonally New

Lot 5 GLENVILLE JASPER
CharolaisCH4068

DOB: 16-Sep-2014

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

112

115

101Function

Glenville Cassie

Jumper

Mary

Impair Blason

Officine

Homere
Jacinthe

Cooper

Ritournell

Glenville Utopia

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE151033190194

42%

40%

19%

Maurice Keane - Glenville Cork Co Cork

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Glenville Gemma

Pinay
PNY

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Charolais breed)

Charolais breed)

43%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+5.1%

0.09

+39kg

33%

35%

Docility (1-5 scale)

22%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+1.71

+4.2%

-2.1kg

31%

29%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) +0.12days 21%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 7.58%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: 0.04,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 30.88kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 1.78,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: -6.06kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 5.89%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: 0.4days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (Average)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

(Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

-€15

€103

€88

€152

27%

30%

31%

25%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations



Cloondaver Fernando

Lot 6 DOLLAND JEFFERSON
CharolaisCH2363

DOB: 19-Dec-2014

€uro value 
per progeny

Index
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Muscle

Skeletal

Male

113

123

95Function

Lyonsdemesne
Nadine

Clonoulty
Andraemon (Et)

Ficelle

Senior Neici

Datte

Calembour 5887107559
Orpheline

Nevers Rj

Cottage Tasmin

Sire:

Dam:

Star Rating (Within
Economic Indexes

IE171017640399

50%

48%

20%

Kevin Molloy - Dolland House Luttrellstown Rd Clonsilla Dublin 15

Copyright, Irish Cattle Breeding Federation ICBF

ID:
Sex:

Breed:

Dolland Ginger

Utrillo Mic
URO

Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park  Naas Co Kil

Breeder:

Index
Value

Trait
Reliability

Star rating (across 
all beef breeds)

Star Rating (Within 
Key profit traits

Charolais breed)

Charolais breed)

43%

Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)

Carcass weight (kg)

+9.3%

0.15

+45kg

33%

34%

Docility (1-5 scale)

13%

Carcass conformation (1-15 scale)

Daughter Milk (kg)

+1.99

+5.6%

+2.3kg

29%

24%

Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4)

Daughter calving interval (days) +0.68days 15%

Expected progeny performance

Expected daughter breeding performance

Breed ave: 7.58%,All breeds ave: 4.49%

Breed ave: 0.04,All breeds ave: 0

Breed ave: 30.88kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg

Breed ave: 1.78,All breeds ave: 1.23

Breed ave: -6.06kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg

Breed ave: 5.89%,All breeds ave: 6.48%

Breed ave: 0.4days,All breeds ave: -0.39days

(Low)

scale (Average)

scale

ReliabilityValueLinear composites

Herd data quality index

(Low)

(Low)

(V Low)

(Low)

(V Low)

N/A

May 2016

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations

Terminal Index

Replacement Index

(Low)

(Low)

Dairy Beef

Maternal Cow Traits :

Maternal Progeny Traits :

-€5

€82

€77

€138

22%

30%

31%

19%

Additional Information:

Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations


