

VENDOR

Bernard Eivers Mrcvs

National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park N

Lot 1 DOON ID: SH2361 Sex: Male	I GLADIATOR (RO)(P) Breed: Shorthorn DOB: 05-Feb-2015			Gene Ireland		
Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park, Naas Corkil Breeder: Mr. John Clarke - Doon Strokestown Co Roscommon						
Sire: Paintearth Rama 53u (P) Prospect Hill H L PZT Rufus 5r (P)			Gafa Highlander 23m (P) Prospect Hill Kailee 10k (P)			
Paintearth Sindy 43r (P)		Paintearth King Lear 3I (P) Gar-Lind Max'S Sindy 43k (P)				
Dam: Doon Aphrodite (Ro)MoydrumcastleIE311307980256King		Glounlea Leader Highfield Kildysart 6th				
	Corradoo Amy 2nd		Dovea Sir James 2nd Eachros Lady 14th			
Star Rating (Within Shorthorn breed)	Economic Indexes	€uro value per progeny	Index Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
****	Terminal Index	€36	23% (Low)	*		
*****	Replacement Index	€163	19% (V Low)	****		
	Maternal Cow Traits :	€136	17%			
	Maternal Progeny Traits : Dairy Beef	€27	24%			
Star Rating (Within						
Shorthorn breed)	Key profit traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
	Expected progeny perfor	mance				
	Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 2.99%,All breeds ave: 4.49%	+3.9%	28% (Low)			
***	Docility (1-5 scale) Breed ave: 0.05,All breeds ave: 0	0.03 scale	21% (Low)	****		
****	Carcass weight (kg) Breed ave: 1.87kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+11kg	26% (Low)	**		
****	Carcass conformation (1-15 scale) Breed ave: 0.41,All breeds ave: 1.23	+0.68 scale	19% (V Low)	**		
Expected daughter breeding performance						
	Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 7.95%,All breeds ave: 6.48%	+8.6%	11% (V Low)			
****	Daughter Milk (kg) Breed ave: 9.63kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg	+15.9kg	17% (V Low)	****		
**	Daughter calving interval (days) Breed ave: -3.69days,All breeds ave: -0.39day	-2.56days /s	15% (V Low)	****		
Additional Informati	ion:		Linear compo	sites Value Reliability		
			Muscle	98 17%		
			Skeletal Function	115 16% 102 3%		
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations			Herd data qua			

ID: SA2366 Sex: Male	ENTUBBER PINOCCHIO Breed: Salers DOB: 21-Feb-2015			Gene Ireland Pedigree Hord		
Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park, Naas Corkil Breeder: David Kirrane - Carrentubber Tubbercurry Co Sligo						
Sire: Doudou S1544			Tresor Luzerne			
	Vermeille		Pinocchio Plombade			
Dam: Carrentubber Grainne Rio			Lancelot Laurence			
	Sligo Belle		Huguenot Mauriac (Fr 98)			
Star Rating (Within Salers breed)	Economic Indexes	€uro value per progeny	Index Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
*	Terminal Index	€77	26% (Low)	**		
****	Replacement Index Maternal Cow Traits :	€162 €103	20% (Low) 17%	****		
	Maternal Progeny Traits :	€59	28%			
	Dairy Beef					
Star Rating (Within Salers breed)	Key profit traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
	Expected progeny perfor	mance				
	Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 2.35%,All breeds ave: 4.49%	+2.2%	32% (Low)			
***	Docility (1-5 scale) Breed ave: -0.09,All breeds ave: 0	-0.1 scale	19% (V Low)	*		
*	Carcass weight (kg) Breed ave: 15.75kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+11kg	32% (Low)	**		
***	Carcass conformation (1-15 scale) Breed ave: 1.02,All breeds ave: 1.23	+0.99 scale	20% (Low)	**		
Expected daughter breeding performance						
	Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 6.45%,All breeds ave: 6.48%	+6.5%	15% (V Low)			
****	Daughter Milk (kg) Breed ave: 6.82kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg	+10.6kg	25% (Low)	****		
****	Daughter calving interval (days) Breed ave: -3.01days,All breeds ave: -0.39day	-3.37days /s	15% (V Low)	****		
Additional Informati	on:		Linear compose Muscle Skeletal Function	Sites Value Reliability 99 18% 100 17% 103 6%		
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations			Herd data qua			

Lot 3 ARLIN ID: HE2359 Sex: Male	NSTOWN SPECIAL 13TH Breed: Hereford DOB: 15-Jan-2015			Gene Ireland		
Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park, Naas Co Kil						
Breeder: Declan I	Murphy - Arlingstown Ballinhassig Co Co	ork				
Sire: Smithston Sor	mething Special Smithston Pot Luck — P021	Gunyah Last Day M110				
Glanmonnow Olive		Mjt Electric 331z Imp Glannonnow Olive 14				
21 Dam: Arlinstown Lass 16th Trillick Best —		Ballyaville Nairn				
	Arlinstown Lass 5th —	Trillick Bess Drumberagh Kasper Arlinstown Lass 2nd				
Star Rating (Within Hereford breed)	Economic Indexes	€uro value per progeny	Index	Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
	Terminal Index	€33	34% (Low)	*		
****	Replacement Index	€149	31% (Low)	****		
	Maternal Cow Traits :	€144	30%			
	Maternal Progeny Traits :	€5	35%			
	Dairy Beef					
Star Rating (Within Hereford breed)	Key profit traits	Index	Trait	Star rating (across		
nereiora breed)	Expected progeny perfor	Value mance	Reliability	all beef breeds)		
	Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4)	+4.7%	35%			
	Breed ave: 4.15%,All breeds ave: 4.49%		(Low)			
****	Docility (1-5 scale) Breed ave: 0.08,All breeds ave: 0	0.16 scale	43% (Average)	****		
****	Carcass weight (kg) Breed ave: 4.75kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+6kg	38% (Low)	**		
**	Carcass conformation (1-15 scale) Breed ave: 0.5,All breeds ave: 1.23	+0.43 scale	32% (Low)	*		
Expected daughter breeding performance						
	Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 6.35%,All breeds ave: 6.48%	+6.2%	27% (Low)			
****	Daughter Milk (kg) Breed ave: 4.27kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg	+15.2kg	31% (Low)	****		
****	Daughter calving interval (days) Breed ave: -2.85days,All breeds ave: -0.39day	-5.17days s	28% (Low)	****		
Additional Information: Linear composites Value Reliability						
			Muscle	112 45%		
		Skeletal Function	109 43% 110 15%			
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations			Herd data quality index			
Ammai scored. Linear scores and weating weights in evaluations						

Lot 4 CORC ID: LM2364 Sex: Male	Breed	DOKIE : Limousin 02-Feb-2015			Gene Ireland	
		onal Cattle Breeding C		/17 Business	Park PNaas Corkil	
Breeder: Brendan	Curtin - Corcamo	re Clarina Limerick Co	o Limerick		ALGE	
Sire: Roundhill Satu RHN	ırn Et	ldeal 23 —		Flasch Disette		
		Roundhill Meridian Et		Geant F084 Leny		
Dam: Corcamore Charlotte Imperial —			Vainqueur Amorce			
		Gorvagh Natalie —		Ronick Hawk Gorvagh Kirby		
Star Rating (Within Limousin breed)	Economi	c Indexes	€uro value per progeny		Star rating (across all beef breeds)	
****	Terminal Inc	dex	€139	34% (Low)	****	
*****	Replacemer		€123	31% (Low)	****	
		Cow Traits :	€31	30%		
		Progeny Traits :	€92	35%		
	Dairy Beef					
Star Rating (Within Limousin breed)	Key prot	fit traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)	
		cted progeny perfor		Renability		
	Calving difficulty Breed ave: 4.95%,A	(% 3 & 4) Il breeds ave: 4.49%	+5%	35% (Low)		
****	Docility (1-5 scale Breed ave: -0.06,All		0.01 scale	45% (Average)	***	
****	Carcass weight (Breed ave: 21.88kg,	kg) All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+29kg	38% (Low)	****	
*****	Carcass conform Breed ave: 1.99,All b	ation (1-15 scale) preeds ave: 1.23	+2.3 scale	31% (Low)	****	
Expected daughter breeding performance						
	Daughter calving Breed ave: 5.55%,A	diff (% 3 & 4) Il breeds ave: 6.48%	+6.3%	25% (Low)		
****	Daughter Milk (kg Breed ave: -1.69kg,/	g) All breeds ave: 2.97kg	+1.7kg	32% (Low)	***	
***	Daughter calving Breed ave: 1.72days	interval (days) s,All breeds ave: -0.39day:	+1.69days	S 27% (Low)	*	
Additional Information:						
				Muscle	120 45%	
				Skeletal Function	111 44% 111 24%	
					<u> </u>	
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations				Herd data qua	lity index	

Lot 5 GLENVILLE JASPER ID: CH4068 Breed: Charolais Sex: Male DOB: 16-Sep-2014						
Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park, Naas Corkil Breeder: Maurice Keane - Glenville Cork Co Cork						
Sire: Pinay PNY	Impair	———	Blason Officine			
	Mary		Homere Jacinthe			
Dam: Glenville Gem IE151033190194	nma Jumper —		Cooper Ritournell			
	Glenville Cassie —		Doonally New Glenville Utopia			
Star Rating (Within Charolais breed)	Economic Indexes	€uro value per progeny		Star rating (across all beef breeds)		
****	Terminal Index	€152	30% (Low)	****		
****	Replacement Index	€88	27% (Low)	****		
	Maternal Cow Traits :	-€15	25%			
	Maternal Progeny Traits :	€103	31%			
	Dairy Beef					
Star Rating (Within Charolais breed)	Key profit traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Star rating (across		
Charolais breed) Key profit traits Value Reliability all beef breeds) Expected progeny performance						
	Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 7.58%,All breeds ave: 4.49%	+5.1%	33% (Low)			
*****	Docility (1-5 scale) Breed ave: 0.04,All breeds ave: 0	0.09 scale	43% (Average)	****		
****	Carcass weight (kg) Breed ave: 30.88kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+39kg	35% (Low)	****		
**	Carcass conformation (1-15 scale) Breed ave: 1.78,All breeds ave: 1.23	+1.71 scale	31% (Low)	****		
Expected daughter breeding performance						
	Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 5.89%,All breeds ave: 6.48%	+4.2%	22% (Low)			
****	Daughter Milk (kg) Breed ave: -6.06kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg	-2.1kg	29% (Low)	*		
***	Daughter calving interval (days) Breed ave: 0.4days,All breeds ave: -0.39days	+0.12days	21% (Low)	***		
Additional Informat	ion:		Linear compos	sites Value Reliability		
		Muscle	112 42%			
		Skeletal Function	115 40% 101 19%			
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations			Herd data qua	inty index		

Lot 6 DOLL ID: CH2363 Sex: Male	AND JEFFERSON Breed: Charolais DOB: 19-Dec-2014			Gene Ireland	
Owner: Bernard Eivers Mrcvs - National Cattle Breeding Cr Unit K4 M7 Business Park, Naas Corkil Breeder: Kevin Molloy - Dolland House Luttrellstown Rd Clonsilla Dublin 15					
Dieeder. Reviit in					
Sire: Utrillo Mic URO	Senior		Neici Datte		
	Ficelle		Calembour 5887 Orpheline	107559	
Dam: Dolland GingerClonoultyIE171017640399Andraemon (Et)		Nevers Rj			
	Lyonsdemesne — Nadine		Cloondaver Ferr	ando	
Star Rating (Within Charolais breed)	Economic Indexes	€uro value per progen		Star rating (across all beef breeds)	
****	Terminal Index	€138	30% (Low)	****	
****	Replacement Index	€77	22% (Low)	****	
	Maternal Cow Traits :	-€5	19%		
	Maternal Progeny Traits :	€82	31%		
	Dairy Beef				
Star Rating (Within Charolais breed)	Key profit traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Star rating (across all beef breeds)	
	Expected progeny perfor	rmance			
	Calving difficulty (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 7.58%,All breeds ave: 4.49%	+9.3%	33% (Low)		
****	Docility (1-5 scale) Breed ave: 0.04,All breeds ave: 0	0.15 scale	43% (Average)	****	
****	Carcass weight (kg) Breed ave: 30.88kg,All breeds ave: 13.98kg	+45kg	34% (Low)	****	
*****	Carcass conformation (1-15 scale) Breed ave: 1.78,All breeds ave: 1.23	+1.99 scale	29% (Low)	****	
	Expected daughter breeding	g performa	nce		
	Daughter calving diff (% 3 & 4) Breed ave: 5.89%,All breeds ave: 6.48%	+5.6%	13% (V Low)		
****	Daughter Milk (kg) Breed ave: -6.06kg,All breeds ave: 2.97kg	+2.3kg	24% (Low)	***	
***	Daughter calving interval (days) Breed ave: 0.4days,All breeds ave: -0.39days	+0.68day	s 15% (V Low)	**	
Additional Information:					
		Muscle	113 50%		
		Skeletal	123 48%		
			Function	95 20%	
			Herd data qua	lity index	
Animal scored. Linear scores and weaning weights in evaluations			N/A		